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POOR CONDITION OF MONUMENTS


1224.  DR. SANJEEV KUMAR SINGARI:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR CULTURE  AND TOURISM
(PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL)


(a) whether it is a fact that many monuments in the country are in poor condition due to the lack of proper survey and supervision; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and the action taken by the Government in this regard?

(a)


No Sir. There are 3692 centrally protected monuments (CPMs) under 36
Circles and 01 Mini Circle of ASI across India. Continuous care is taken by the respective Circles of Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) in respect of these CPMs as per the availability of resources.

(b)


Does not arise.

